## **COPYRIGHT TRANSFER FORM**

(Please Complete This Form, Sign and Send it to gervasi.ikippgriptk@gmail.com)

Article/Manuscript Title		Edukasi Penolong Pertama Pada Kasus Trauma Di Desa
		Lemukutan
Writer 1	Full Name	Debby Hatmalyakin
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	debbyhatmal23@gmail.com
Writer 2	Full Name	Ali Akbar
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	aliakbar@stikesyarsi-pontianak.ac.id
Writer 3	Full Name	Defa Arisandi
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	defa.arisandi@gmail.com
Writer 4	Full Name	Uti Rusdiyan Hidayat
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	utirhidayat@gmail.com
Writer 5	Full Name	Fauzan Alfikrie
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	ners.fauzan06@gmail.com
Writer 6	Full Name	Nurpratiwi
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	nurpratiwi466@gmail.com
Writer 7	Full Name	Mimi Amaludin
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	mimiamaludin01@gmail.com
Writer 8	Full Name	Hendra Priyatnanto
	Affiliation	STIKes YARSI Pontianak
	Email	hendrapriyatnantoo@gmail.com

## **Copyright Transfer Statement**

The copyright to this article is transferred to **Gervasi: Jurnal Pengabdian Kepada Masyarakat** if and when the article is accepted for publication. The undersigned hereby transfers any and all rights in and to the paper including without limitation all copyrights to **Gervasi: Jurnal Pengabdian Kepada Masyarakat**. The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that the paper is original and that he/she is the author of the paper, except for material that is clearly identified as to its original source, with permission notices from the copyright owners where required. The undersigned represents that he/she has the power and authority to make and execute this assignment.

We declare that:

- 1. This paper has not been published in the same form elsewhere.
- 2. It will not be submitted anywhere else for publication prior to acceptance/rejection by this Iournal.
- 3. A copyright permission is obtained for materials published elsewhere and which require this permission for reproduction.

Furthermore, I/We hereby transfer the unlimited rights of publication of the above-mentioned paper in whole to **Gervasi: Jurnal Pengabdian Kepada Masyarakat**. The copyright transfer covers the exclusive right to reproduce and distribute the article, including reprints, translations, photographic reproductions, microform, electronic form (offline, online) or any other reproductions of similar nature.

The corresponding author signs for and accepts responsibility for releasing this material on

behalf of any and all co-authors. This agreement is to be signed by at least one of the authors who have obtained the assent of the co-author(s) where applicable. After submission of this agreement signed by the corresponding author, changes of authorship or in the order of the authors listed will not be accepted.

Pontianak, 17 Januari 2023

Debby Hatmalyakin